as if those changes in group structure or acquisitions would have taken place as at January 1, 2020, because New Evli did

not have such changes in group structure or acquisitions that would individually or in aggregate have a material impact

on New Evli’s results of operations or financial position.

Historical financial information

The Pro Forma Information is based on New Evli’s unaudited carve-out financial information for the nine months ended

September 30, 2021 and audited carve-out financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2020, which have been

included in this Prospectus as annex.

Other considerations

The Pro Forma Information presented herein should be read in conjunction with New Evli’s historical carve-out financial

information included in this Prospectus as well as other information presented in this Prospectus.

Independent auditor’s assurance report on the compilation of the Pro Forma Information included in a Prospectus is

attached to this Prospectus as annex A.

Unaudited pro forma comprehensive income statement for the nine months ended September 30, 2021

(MEUR, unless otherwise indicated)

New Evli his-

torical

carve-out

Transaction

costs

New Evli

 pro forma

  (Note 5)

Fee and commission income 79.6 - 79.6

Net income from securities transactions 3.3 - 3.3

Income from equity investments 0.0 - 0.0

Interest income 1.0 - 1.0

Other operating income 0.0 - 0.0

Income total 84.0 - 84.0

Fee and commission expenses -2.0 - -2.0

Interest expenses -0.7 - -0.7

NET REVENUE 81.2 - 81.2

Administrative expenses

Personnel expenses -26.3 - -26.3

Other administrative expenses -11.2 0.3 -10.9

Depreciation, amortization and impairment on tangible and intangible

assets -3.7 - -3.7

Other operating expenses -0.8 - -0.8

Expected credit losses on loans and other receivables 0.0 - 0.0

Share of profit or loss of associates 0.5 - 0.5

OPERATING PROFIT / LOSS 39.7 0.3 40.0

Income taxes -7.5 -0.1 -7.6

PROFIT / LOSS FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 32.2 0.3 32.4

Attributable to

Non-controlling interest 5.4 - 5.4

Shareholders of parent company 26.8 0.3 27.0

PROFIT / LOSS FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 32.2 0.3 32.4

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME / LOSS

Items that are or may be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss

Foreign currency translation differences – foreign operations 0.2 - 0.2

Other comprehensive income / loss 0.2 - 0.2

Other comprehensive income after taxes / loss for the year 0.2 - 0.2

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME / LOSS FOR THE YEAR 32.3 0.3 32.6

Attributable to

Non-controlling interest 5.4 - 5.4

Share holders of parent company 27.0 0.3 27.2

Earnings per share (EPS), basic, EUR (Note 6)   1.13

Refer to the accompanying notes to the Pro Forma Information

Unaudited pro forma comprehensive income statement for the year ended December 31, 2020

(MEUR, unless otherwise indicated)

New Evli his-

torical carve-

out

(audited)

Transaction

costs

New Evli

 pro forma

  (Note 5)

Fee and commission income 79.9 - 79.9

Net income from securities transactions 2.6 - 2.6

Income from equity investments 0.0 - 0.0

Interest income 1.5 - 1.5

Other operating income 0.2 - 0.2

Income total 84.2 - 84.2

Fee and commission expenses -3.1 - -3.1

Interest expenses -1.0 - -1.0

NET REVENUE 80.1 - 80.1

Administrative expenses

Personnel expenses -29.6 - -29.6

Other administrative expenses -11.6 -1.3 -13.0

Depreciation, amortization and impairment on tangible and intangible as-

sets -6.0 - -6.0

Other operating expenses -0.9 - -0.9

Expected credit losses on loans and other receivables -0.1 - -0.1

Share of profit or loss of associates 0.4 - 0.4

OPERATING PROFIT / LOSS 32.3 -1.3 31.0

Income taxes -6.8 0.3 -6.6

PROFIT / LOSS FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 25.5 -1.1 24.4

Attributable to

Non-controlling interest 1.9 - 1.9

Shareholders of parent company 23.5 -1.1 22.5

PROFIT / LOSS FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 25.5 -1.1 24.4

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME / LOSS

Items that are or may be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss

Foreign currency translation differences – foreign operations 0.2 - 0.2

Other comprehensive income / loss 0.2 - 0.2

Other comprehensive income after taxes / loss for the year 0.2 - 0.2

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME / LOSS FOR THE YEAR 25.7 -1.1 24.6

Attributable to

Non-controlling interest 1.9 - 1.9

Share holders of parent company 23.7 -1.1 22.7

Earnings per share (EPS), basic, EUR (Note 6)   0.94

Refer to the accompanying notes to the Pro Forma Information

Unaudited pro forma balance sheet as at September 30, 2021

(MEUR)

New Evli

historical

 carve-

out

Dividend

distribu-

tion

Ad-just-

ment to

net assets

Equity

structure

Capital

invest-

ment into

Fellow

Bank

Trans-ac-

tion costs

New Evli

 pro

forma

   (Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4) (Note 5)

ASSETS

Cash and equivalents 0.0 - - - - - 0.0

Claims on credit institutions 43.5 -17.4 10.8 - -9.0 -1.0 26.9

Claims on the public and public sector

entities 107.8 - - - - - 107.8

Debt securities 0.7 - - - - - 0.7

Shares and participations 58.8 - - - 9.0 - 67.8

Derivative contracts 17.3 - - - - - 17.3

Shares and participations in associates 3.0 - - - - - 3.0

Intangible assets and goodwill 14.2 - - - - - 14.2

Property, plant and equipment 1.2 - - - - - 1.2

Right-of-use assets 8.0 - - - - - 8.0

Other assets 178.9 - - - - - 178.9

Accrued income and prepayments 1.5 - - - - - 1.5

Income tax receivables 1.6 - - - - 0.2 1.8

Deferred tax assets 0.1 - - - - - 0.1

TOTAL ASSETS 436.7 -17.4 10.8 - - -0.8 429.2

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

Liabilities to credit institutions and

central banks 62.5 - - - - - 62.5

Debt securities issued to the public 91.1 - - - - - 91.1

Derivative contracts and other liabili-

ties held for trading 17.1 - - - - - 17.1

Other liabilities 127.7 - - - - - 127.7

Accrued expenses and deferred in-

come 25.2 - - - - - 25.2

Income tax liability 5.0 - - - - - 5.0

Deferred tax liabilities 0.0 - - - - - 0.0

TOTAL LIABILITIES 328.6 - - - - - 328.6

EQUITY

Invested equity and retained earnings 102.2 -17.4 10.8 -95.6 - - -

Share capital - - - 23.7 - - 23.7

Reserve for invested unrestricted eq-

uity - - - 25.1 - - 25.1

Translation difference 0.2 - - - - - 0.2

Retained earnings - - - 46.7 - -0.8 45.9

Non-controlling interest 5.7 - - - - - 5.7

TOTAL EQUITY 108.1 -17.4 10.8 - - -0.8 100.7

   TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQ-

UITY 436.7 -17.4 10.8 - - -0.8 429.2

Refer to the accompanying notes to the Pro Forma Information

Unaudited notes to the Pro Forma Information

The following pro forma adjustments that reflect the impacts of the Demerger, certain transactions related to the Arrange-

ment and the dividend distribution have been made to the carve-out financial information. The following adjustments will

have a continuing impact on New Evli’s results of operations and financial position, unless otherwise indicated. Notes to

the Pro Forma Information are unaudited.

Note 1 – Dividend distribution

Evli has on October 1, 2021 decided on the payment of a dividend amounting to approximately EUR 17.4 million. In the